 1
FEATURES
1.  Large two-ply, seamless bellows used for long life
and extra power.
2.  Over-temperature protection is standard feature.
3.  Chevron "Lifetime" stem packing made of
Teflon* or EPT Rubber U-Cup for water service.
4.  Quick-detach valve stem construction permits easy

FURNISHED TO MEET YOUR SPECIFIC application's
needs.
HOW TO ORDER
 1. Quantity
 2. Size
 3. Series number
 4. Setpoint and/or setpoint range
 5. Capillary specs
 6. Sensing bulb specs
7. Valve type, action, ends, etc.
8. Other features
9. Shipping - invoice instructions
Sales Manual Section 160
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION RT-1003-D1,E1,F1
  Self-Actuated
Temperature Regulator
 RT-1003 Series
Sizes 1/4" through 4"
Medium Throttling Band
RT-1003-F1
REMOTE
TEMPERATURE
INDICATION
RT-1003-E1
INTEGRAL
TEMPERATURE
INDICATION
RT-1003-D1
NON-INDICATING
 2
The RT-1003 Series
The RT-1003 series is a versatile design (the workhorse of
the line) suitable for most SATR applications. It has more
power and greater sensitivity than the RT-1001-Bl series but
less than the RT-1004-A1 series. It offers integral or remote
temperature indication whereas the other two series are
cataloged as non-indicating. Related designs are the RT-1009-
A1, B1, C1 for manual positioning in addition to automatic
control; and RT-1011-BI for corrosive atmosphere service.
VALVE SIZING
Valve sizing is critical to control and life of regulator.
Use Robertshaw's "FLO-RULE" Valve Sizing Slide Rule